BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS



L AIRPORT ADVISORY BOARD

Name Appointment Expiration
Jacob Barth
902 East 30th Drive 2017 2023

Kearney, NE 68847

402-841-3360
Jacob@midwestmanagementsolutions.com
(Replaces Leonard Skov, Former
Chairperson)

Mark Pullmann
5105 Avenue M Place 2016 2025
Kearney, NE 68847
440-3544
jetav8er@gmail.com

(Replaces Ron Hendrickson)

William (Chuck) Ogle
5820 53rd Avenue 2011 2026
Kearney, NE 68845
256-683-7829
ogle.dustoff61@gmail.com

Kent Schroeder
2313 West 42nd Street 2007 2022
Kearney, NE 68845
224-6482
lawsoft3003@gmail.com

Michelle Lewis (formerly Stover),
Chairperson 1999 2024
P.O. Box 2011

Kearney, NE 68848-2011
237-2372
michelle@travelkearney.com
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. BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Stan Dart, Chairperson
2410 65th Avenue Place
Kearney, NE 68845
234-1616
msdart@charter.net

1992

When term
expires on
Planning
Commission

Jonathan Brandt

1026 West 22nd Street
Kearney, NE 68845
237-5545
jonbrandt@kleinbrewster.com

2010

2022

Brian Moore

408 East 48th Street
Kearney, NE 68847
627-2976 (Home)
234-8560 (Work)
brian.moore@pinnbank.com

2012

2024

Steve Lind

29 Camelot Way
Kearney, NE 68845
236-8475 (Home)
627-6328 (Work)
dslind@charter.net

2013

2022

Chris Roehrich

908 16th Avenue

Kearney, NE 68845

308-390-1360 (Home)

308-238-5208 (Work)
ccroehr@gmail.com

(Replaces and Fulfills Marty Madden’s
Term)

2019

2024

Kevin Duncan, Alternate

7035 46th Avenue

Kearney, NE 68845

440-6496

krdbuilder@hotmail.com

(Replaces and Fulfills Marty Madden'’s
Term)

2019

2022
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lll. CITY OF KEARNEY FACILITIES CORPORATION

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Brian Symington

1516 1st Avenue
Kearney, NE 68847
440-0451 (cell)
237-2114 (work)
brs@pgbblaw.com
Board President
(Replaced Larry Butler)

2021

Robert Moncrief

4 West 44th Street

Kearney, NE 68847

234-2038
robert.moncrief@kearneyhub.com

1995

Kyle Flaherty

3220 Cottonwood Road
Kearney, NE 68845
237-7711

(Replaces Timothy Thiele)
kflaherty@eb-us.com

2015
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IV.  CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Dr. Chris Loofe

2518 West 36th Street Place

Kearney, NE 68845

402-981-5534 (cell)

308-698-6006 (work)
chrloofe@kearneycats.com

(Replaces Barry Sherman,
Chairperson)

2021

2027

Jason Sharp

3404 17th Avenue Place

Kearney, NE 68845

440-3759 cell

237-7727 work
jason.sharp@edwardjones.com
(Replaces Lynn Johnson, appointed
2006)

2021

2023

Lee Ann Purdy

10 West 46th Street
Kearney, NE 68845
293-7219
lprdy@aol.com
(Replaces Wayne Olson)

2019

2025

Shawna Erbsen, Secretary/Examiner
Administrative Services Director

City Hall

Kearney, NE 68847

233-3212

serbsen@kearneygov.org
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V. COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Jon Abegglen, Chairperson
3114 8th Avenue

Kearney, NE 68845
234-2424

jwa 68845@yahoo.com

1993

2026

Patrick Moore

2305 5th Avenue

Kearney, NE 68845

440-5275
patrick@goodlifearchitecture.com
(Replaces  Vice-Chairperson
Butler, served since 1999)

Larry

2020

2023

Richard Peters

5412 Ave K

Kearney, NE 68847
236-6509
Richard.peters@fbfs.com
(Replaces Randy DeFreece)

2017

2022

Tim Mannlein, Secretary

4727 Parklane Drive

Kearney, NE 68847

234-6171 (home)

627-6565 (cell)
tim.mannlein@5pointsbank.com

2004

2024

Tanya Wegner

4210 6th Avenue

Kearney, NE 68845
293-6025
tanyawegner@yahoo.com
(Replaces Janice Wiebusch)

2018

2025

Michael Morgan

P.O. Box 1180

Kearney, NE 68848-1180
233-3214
mmorgan@kearneygov.org

344




V. DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Megan Goeke

2480 East 95th Street
Kearney, NE 68847
233-2240 cell
708-0678 work

Hello Beautiful

megan@hellobeautifulbridal.com
goekem@unk.edu or megan.goeke@gmail.com

(Replaces Linda Muhlbach)

2021

2022

Chais Meyer, Vice-Chairperson
503 East 17th Street

Kearney, NE 68847

708-1263

24 Hour Tees
hello@chaismeyer.com
(Replaces Walter Martin)

2015

2023

Kevin Hervert

2313 Central Avenue #2

Kearney, NE 68847

455-0374

kevin@mindenmachine.com
kevinhervert@yahoo.com

Advertising Unlimited, LLP & Hervert Nuts
& Son Candy

(Replaces Bryce Jensen)

2019

2024

Joe Johnson

3240 East 99th Street

Kearney, NE 68847

712-333-6799

McCue’s Nebraska Taproom
jiiohnson@olsson.com

(Replaced and fulfilled Ron Lieske’s term)

2018

2026

Kari Printz, Chairperson

9865 85th Road

Elm Creek, NE 68836

308-224-4940

Ktown Cakery
kari.printz@ktowncakery.com

(Replaced and fulfilled SueZan King'’s
term)

2019

2025

Brenda Jensen

Assistant City Manager
18 East 22nd Street
Kearney, NE 68847
233-3232
bjensen@kearneygov.org
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ViIl. GOLF ADVISORY BOARD

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Kurt Schmidt

1203 E 65th Street Place

Kearney, NE 68847

308-224-7041
kschmidtkry@gmail.com

(Replaces Austin Hendrickson (Vice-
Chairperson)

2021

2025

Tim Shada

4705 29th Avenue

Kearney, NE 68845

627-6996

tishada@yahoo.com

(Replaces Nick Erdman (Chairperson)

2021

2025

Chet Graham

1728 East 47th Street Place
Kearney, NE 68847
440-0687
clgraha@nppd.com

2014

2022

Jordan Arensdorf

311 West 36th Street

Kearney, NE 68845

308-520-5472
arensdorfim@yahoo.com

(Replaced and fulfilled Megan Uphoff's
term)

2019

2022

Larry Merz

707 West 46th Street

Kearney, NE 68845

224-3547

Inmerz707@gmail.com

(Replaces Jim Van Amburg, Vice-
Chairperson)

2018

2022
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VIl

Name

JOINT AIRPORT ZONING BOARD

Appointment

Expiration

Jonathan Nikkila
City Representative
4 Regency Place
Kearney, NE 68847
224-4309

2014

Tami James Moore
City Representative
704 10th Avenue
Kearney, NE 68845
440-6992

2019

Bill McMullen

County Representative
219 East 28th Street
Kearney, NE 68847
234-4878 (236-1225w)

1996

Chuck Ogle

5th Member

5820 53rd Avenue
Kearney, NE 68845
256-683-7829

2016
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IX. KEARNEY HOUSING AGENCY

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Joyce Lieske, Chairperson
7 East 48th Street
Kearney, NE 68847
440-0608
joylieske@amail.com

1995

2025

Maxine Lillis

5104 Avenue H Place
Kearney, NE 68847
237-3983
jglillis@charter.net

2008

2023

Nikki Hall

4114 Sunset Trail

Kearney, NE 68847

440-4025 (cell)

gards99@yahoo.com

(Replaces and Fulfills Candi Wolfe's
Term)

2019

2026

Scott Benson

3705 25th Avenue Place
627-0894 (Home)
865-8431 (Work)
bensonsal@unk.edu
(Replaces Barry Sherman)

2017

2022

Christine Gaspari, Resident
Commissioner

50 Plaza Boulevard, Apt 25

Kearney, NE 68845

627-3051

c.r.gaspari.crg@gmail.com

(Replaces and Fulfills Ariel Ahrens as
Resident Commissioner Term)

2022

2025

Tom Watson

3 Sycamore Place
Kearney, NE 68847
234-1918
tiwatson45@gmail.com

2001

2024

Carrie Hardage, Executive Director
2715 Avenue |

Kearney, NE 68847

234-3000
director@kearneyhousingagency.com
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X. LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD
Appointment

Name

Expiration

Patricia (Patsy) Bruner

2412 West 46th Street Place
Kearney, NE 68845
402-730-9276
brunerpk@unk.edu

2014

2022

John Icenogle

1012 12th Avenue

Kearney, NE 68845

293-2927
jicenogle@nebraskalawfirm.net
(Replaces Bani Christine, Secretary)

2018

2022

Evan Lewandowski, Chairperson
345 Northview Drive

Kearney, NE 68847

390-2658

evboat@gmail.com

(Replaces Shawna Bowman)

2016

2024

Stefanie Green, Vice Chairperson
3225 East 97th Street

Kearney, NE 68847
402-699-2879
sskrdla@gmail.com

(Replaces Carol Lomicky)

2016

2024

Connie Jelkin

202 Sandy Lane

Kearney, NE 68845 (Kearney County)
627-4471

connie.jelkin@gmail.com

(Replaces Heather Brummels)

2020

2024
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XIl. ADVISORY BOARD OF PARK & RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Kyle Flaherty (Chairperson)
3220 Cottonmill Avenue
Kearney, NE 68845
627-5508

flaherty kyle@gmail.com

2012

2025

Kim Smith

4107 Avenue G
Kearney, NE 68847
224-8303
kitsmith@hotmail.com

2014

2026

Nathan Husak

5806 Avenue K

Kearney NE 68847

319-5638-4811 (cell)

308-455-1046 (work)
nhusak@nebraskalawfirm.net

(Replaces and Fulfils Lee Greenwald’s
Term)

2020

2022

Michaela Lewis (County Appointment)
3321 East Arbor Lane

Kearney, NE 68845

627-4737

mmlewis3915@live.com

(Replaces and Fulfills Marta Moorman's
Term)

2022

2023

Kathy English (County Appointment)
3461 East Arbor Lane

Kearney, NE 68845

440-7819

englishk3461@gmail.com
(Replaces Marvion Reichert)

2017

2022

Nicole Mailahn

2623 West 47" Street
Kearney, NE 68845
440-3229
nmailahn@jonlaw.com

2012

2023

Kevin Witte (Vice-Chairperson)
1815 West 49th Street Place
Kearney, NE 68845

238-0930

kwitte23@gmail.com

2011

2022
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Xll. PLANNING COMMISSION

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Stan Dart, Chairperson (IN THE ETJ)
2410 65th Avenue Place

Kearney, NE 68845

234-1616

msdart@charter.net

1992

2024

Jeremy Feusner

4706 14th Avenue Place

Kearney, NE 68845

308-991-6906

idfeusn@nppd.com

(Replaced and Fulfilled Tami James Moore
Term)

2018

2024

John Rickard

6309 Avenue L Place

Kearney, NE 68847

308-390-7426

johnrmidway@hotmail.com

(Replaced and Fulfilled Paul Fredrickson’s
Term, served since 2007)

2019

2022

Melissa Scott-Pandorf (IN THE ETJ)

612 West 68th Street

Kearney, NE 68845

402-679-6476

mmscottp@gmail.com

(Replaced and Fulfilled Marion McDermott’s
Term)

2020

2023

Brent Yaw

207 East 32nd Street
Kearney, NE 68847
308-627-2951 (cell)
brentyaw@icloud.com
(Replaces Patrick O'Neill)

2020

2023

Joey Cochran

4104 10th Avenue Place

Kearney, NE 68845

293-6445 home

698-2280 office

jcochran@ninb.com

(Replaced and Fulfilled David Crook’s Term)

2018

2022

Monte Dakan

6605 Avenue M Place
Kearney, NE 68847
293-7909
montedakan@hotmail.com
(Replaces Ed Berglund)

2018

2024
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X

Name

.  PLANNING COMMISSION

Appointment

__Expiration

Dave Malone

4402 Avenue P
Kearney, NE 68847
233-4455
dmalone@ipexneb.com
(Replaces Jim Ganz Jr.)

2017

2023

Rich McGinnis, Vice-Chairperson
11 21st Avenue Place

Kearney, NE 68845

325-4941
richmecginnisbanker@gmail.com
(Replaces John Lowe)

2017

2022
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Xlll. SENIOR SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD

Name

Appointment

Expiration

Deanna Jesse, Chairperson

4015 Bel Air Drive

Kearney, NE 68845

627-4650
deannadjesse@yahoo.com
(Replaces Ruby Martin, Chairperson)

2017

2024

Betty Jo Shaw, Vice-Chairperson
2715 West 48th Street

Kearney, NE 68845

440-6086

bjgehring@charter.net
(Replaces Brad Stephan)

2018

2024

Sheila Kennedy

4310 Avenue G

Kearney, NE 68847
224-5049 (cell)

234-1851 (work)
Sheila.Kennedy@scnaaa.org
(Replaces Patricia Candy)

2020

2023

Dick Johnson

2 Elmwood Lane
Kearney, NE 68847
708-1374
difishes@charter.net

2015

2023

Connie Wagner

1307 West 35th Street
Kearney, NE 68845
870-2839
dlewagner@hotmail.com
(Replaces Betty Jo Armagost)

2021

2024
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